
DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 TIME	 LOCATION
Aug. 19	 Sat.	 BRONCO SCRIMMAGE (Intra-Squad). . . . . . . . . . . . .             6 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

at SUN DEVIL CLASSIC
Aug. 25	 Fri.	 vs North Dakota State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            3 p.m.	 Tempe, Ariz.
Aug. 26	 Sat.	 vs Weber State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 10:30 a.m.	 Tempe, Ariz.
 		  at Arizona State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 6 p.m.	 Tempe, Ariz.

at BOISE STATE INVITATIONAL
Aug. 31	 Thu.	 BYU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Sept. 1	 Fri.	 Missouri vs Sacramento State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      11 a.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  BYU vs Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                5:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  SACRAMENTO STATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Sept. 2	 Sat.	 Sacramento State vs BYU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         12 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
 		  MISSOURI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   7:30 p.m. 	 Boise, Idaho

at UC DAVIS INVITATIONAL
Sept. 8	 Fri.	 vs Santa Clara. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  11 a.m.	 Davis, Calif.
		  at UC Davis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    8:30 p.m.	 Davis, Calif.
Sept. 9	 Sat.	 vs Portland State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                12 p.m.	 Davis, Calif.

at BOISE STATE CLASSIC
Sept. 15	 Fri.	 Minnesota vs Oregon State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       10 a.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  MINNESOTA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                5:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  Oregon State vs Idaho State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Sept. 16	 Sat.	 Idaho State vs Minnesota. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        10 a.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  OREGON STATE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             12 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
		  IDAHO STATE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE MATCHES

Sept. 21	 Thu.	 FRESNO STATE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Sept. 23	 Sat.	 SAN DIEGO STATE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           2 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

Sept. 28	 Thu.	 at New Mexico*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 7 p.m.	 Albuquerque, N.M.
Sept. 30	 Sat.	 at UNLV*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      4 p.m.	 Las Vegas, Nev.

Oct. 5	 Thu.	 COLORADO STATE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Oct. 7	 Sat.	 WYOMING*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   2 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

Oct. 10	 Tue.	 at Utah State* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  7 p.m.	 Logan, Utah
Oct. 14	 Sat.	 at Air Force*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    TBA p.m.	 USAFA, Colo.

Oct. 19	 Thu.	 at San Diego State*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              7 p.m.	 San Diego, Calif.
Oct. 21	 Sat.	 at Fresno State*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 p.m.	 Fresno, Calif.

Oct. 26	 Thu.	 UNLV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Oct. 28	 Sat.	 NEW MEXICO*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                12 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

Nov. 2	 Thu.	 at Wyoming* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   6:30 p.m.	 Laramie, Wyo. 
Nov. 4	 Sat.	 at Colorado State*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               1 p.m.	 Fort Collins, Colo. 

Nov. 7	 Tue.	 UTAH STATE* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Nov. 9	 Thu.	 AIR FORCE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho

Nov. 15	 Wed.	 SAN JOSE STATE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            7:30 p.m.	 Boise, Idaho
Nov. 18	 Sat.	 at Nevada*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     2 p.m.	 Reno, Nev.

Home Games are in BOLD
*Mountain West Conference game

All times are Mountain

Volleyball 2017 Schedule


